Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bahram Issari	11/18/2008
Michael P. Levandoski	12/03/2008
Richard Corrao	11/18/2008
Hsien-Kun Chu	11/19/2008
Robert P. Cross	11/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel Corporation
Street Address:	1001 Trout Brook Crossing
City:	Rocky Hill
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12323524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-571-5001

Email: tricia.smith@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Steven C. Bauman Address Line 1: Henkel Corporation

Address Line 2: 1001 Trout Brook Crossing

Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LC-615

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT

REEL: 021928 FRAME: 0361

Steven C. Bauman

500722091

Total Attachments: 10
source=LC_615_Assignment#page1.tif
source=LC_615_Assignment#page2.tif
source=LC_615_Assignment#page3.tif
source=LC_615_Assignment#page4.tif
source=LC_615_Assignment#page5.tif
source=LC_615_Assignment_Chu#page1.tif
source=LC_615_Assignment_Chu#page2.tif
source=LC_615_Assignment_Chu#page3.tif
source=LC_615_Assignment_Chu#page4.tif
source=LC_615_Assignment_Chu#page4.tif
source=LC_615_Assignment_Chu#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Bahram Issari

418 Chimneysweep Hill Road

Glastonbury, CT 06033

US

Citizen of the United States

Michael P. Levandoski 155 Wilderness Way Bristol, CT 06010

US

Citizen of the United States

Richard Corrao 530 Dennison Ridge Manchester, CT 06040

US

Citizen of the United States

Hsien-Kun Chu 6 Harvest Hill

Wethersfield, CT 06109

US

Citizen of the United States

Robert P. Cross 3290 Main Street Rocky Hill, CT 06067

US

Citizen of the United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented and own(s) a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION POLYSILOXANES GRAFTED WITH RADICALLY CURABLE AND/OR MOISTURE CURABLE GROUPS

for which a patent application was filed on November 30, 2007, as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/991,320 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

HENKEL CORPORATION 1001 Trout Brook Crossing Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067

United States of America

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said

invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have nereunto set hand and sear.

this 18th day of Vovember 2008.
Bahram Issari
(Type Name of Inventor) (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of Connecticut) ss: Rocky Hill
County of Hartford)
On this 18th day of November 2008, before me, latricia D. Russo
the undersigned officer, personally appeared Bahram Issari, known to me to be the person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes contained in the instrument. Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2009

this 3 day of December 2008.
Michael P. Levandoski Mulul Cumbul
(Type Name of Inventor) (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of Connecticut)) ss:
County of Hartford)
On this 3 day of Device 2008, before me, I suggested the second Michael B. Levandecki, known to me to be the
the undersigned officer, personally appeared Michael P. Levandoski, known to me to be the person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes
contained in the instrument.
My Commission Expired MARY PUBLIC My Commission Expired MARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires MAR 31, 2012

*********	*****	***************
Richard Corrao (Type Name of Inventor)	this	day of November 2008. (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
whose name appears above an contained in the instrument.	ally appeared	before me, Aricia Tuso Richard Corrao, known to me to be the person liged that he executed the same for the purposes Notary Public PATRICIA D. RUSSO NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2009
	this	day of 2008.
Hsien-Kun Chu		
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
the undersigned officer, persona whose name appears above an	ally appeared	before me, Hsien-Kun Chu, known to me to be the person leged that he executed the same for the purposes
contained in the instrument.		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

*****	*******	*****	******	******	*******	******
		this	18	day of	November Pen	2008.
Robert P. (Cross			R	P Cun	
(Type Name of	Inventor)	_		SIGNATURE OF IT	NVENTOR)	
State of	Connecticut)))b			
	Hartford) (Eucky Hi		_	
On this 18	3th day of <u>Wax</u>	enter 2008	8, before	me, Q	icia D. Russ	D.
the unders	igned officer, perso	onally appear	ed Ro <u>ber</u>	t P. Cross, k	nown to me to be the	
		and acknow	ledged tha	it ha executed	the same for the	purposes
contained i	in the instrument.					
			770	lure 1	1088W	-
			Notary Pt My Co	ommission Ex	pires: PATRICIA NOTARI MY COMMISSION EX	7 PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND

ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Bahram Issari

418 Chimneysweep Hill Road

Glastonbury, CT 06033

US

Citizen of the United States

Michael P. Levandoski

155 Wilderness Way

Bristol, CT 06010

US

Citizen of the United States

Richard Corrao 530 Dennison Ridge

Manchester, CT 06040

US

Citizen of the United States

Hsien-Kun Chu 6 Harvest Hill

Wethersfield, CT 06109

US

Citizen of the United States

Robert P. Cross 3290 Main Street Rocky Hill, CT 06067

US

Citizen of the United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented and own(s) a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

POLYSILOXANES GRAFTED WITH RADICALLY CURABLE AND/OR MOISTURE CURABLE GROUPS

for which a patent application was filed on November 30, 2007, as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/991,320 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS:

HENKEL CORPORATION

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS

OF ASSIGNEE

1001 Trout Brook Crossing Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067 United States of America

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous

of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said

PATENT

REEL: 021928 FRAME: 0368

invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	this	day of	20
Bahram Issari			
(Type Name of Inventor)	···.	(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	
State of Connecticut)		
County of Hartford) ss: L)		
On this day of	2008,	before me,	
whose name appears above a contained in the instrument.	and acknowled	iged that he executed the sa	ime for the purp
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
		inj commission Expires.	
***********	*********		
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	******
		'ጥጥጥጥ ጥጥጥጥጥጥጥጥጥ ተተቀቀቀ ችችች	*********
	this		
		day of	***************************************
Michael P. Levandoski		day of	
Michael P. Levandoski Type Name of Inventor)			
Type Name of Inventor)		day of	
	this	day of	
Type Name of Inventor)  State of Connecticut		day of	
Type Name of Inventor)  State of Connecticut  County of Hartford	this	day of  (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	
Type Name of Inventor)  State of Connecticut  County of Hartford  On this day of	this	day of  (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)  before me,	20
Type Name of Inventor)  State of Connecticut  County of Hartford  On this day of  he undersigned officer, person person whose name appears ab	this	day of  (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)  before me,  Michael P. Levandoski, kn	own to me to be
Type Name of Inventor)  State of Connecticut  County of Hartford  On this day of  he undersigned officer, person	this	day of  (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)  before me,  Michael P. Levandoski, kn	own to me to be
Type Name of Inventor)  State of Connecticut  County of Hartford  On this day of  he undersigned officer, person person whose name appears ab	this	day of  (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)  before me,  Michael P. Levandoski, kn	own to me to be
Type Name of Inventor)  State of Connecticut  County of Hartford  On this day of  he undersigned officer, person person whose name appears ab	this	day of  (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)  before me,  Michael P. Levandoski, kn	own to me to be
Type Name of Inventor)  State of Connecticut  County of Hartford  On this day of  he undersigned officer, person person whose name appears ab	this	day of  (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)  before me,  Michael P. Levandoski, kn	own to me t

	this	day of	2008.
Richard Corrao			
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	
State of Connecticut	) ) ss:		
County of Hartford	ĺ		
On this day of _ the undersigned officer, whose name appears ab contained in the instrume	ove and acknowleds	before me,  Richard Corrao, known to a ged that he executed the san	me to be the person ne for the purposes
	_	Notary Public	-
******		Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	******
Hsien-Kun Chu	*******	My Commission Expires:	
Hsien-Kun Chu	*******	My Commission Expires:	
Hsien-Kun Chu Type Name of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Hartford	**************************************	My Commission Expires:  ************  Aday of	
Hsien-Kun Chu Type Name of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Hartford On this 14 ^h day of f	this / ()  ss:  )  Duember 2008,	My Commission Expires:	2008.

		this	day of	2008.
Robert P. C	Cross			
(Type Name of I	Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	
State of	Connecticut	) ) ss:		
County of	Hartford	Ć		
On this	day of	2008,	before me,	
whose nan			Robert P. Cross, known to	
		_	Notary Public	<del></del>
		•		

**RECORDED: 12/05/2008**